

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2015

Jafar Babu Shaikh .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. S. R. Nargolkar with Ms. Meenakshi Sakhare, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the respondent-State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI,J.

DATED : -23/01/2015

P.C.

Not on board. Taken on board on being mentioned for production on the ground of urgency.

2 Heard. Learned counsel for the applicant.

3 Issue notice before admission to respondent No. 2, returnable on 6/2/2015.

4 Liberty is given to apply for bail.

(JUDGE)

md.saleem