

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2015

Jafar Babu Shaikh .. Applicant

Versus

Abdul Bari Shaikh & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. S. R. Nargolkar i/b Meenakshi Sakhare, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. V.B. Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the respondent-State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI,J.

DATED : -29/01/2015

P.C.

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.

2 A notice has been issued to the respondent No. 1 (original complainant) in the revision application filed by the applicant. The revision application filed by the applicant against the order of the Magistrate, confirmed by the Sessions Court, has been admitted.

3 The applicant has deposited Rs.1,18,000/-as against

compensation amount of Rs.4,70,250/- imposed on him by the Magistrate. The applicant is permanent resident of Pune. In view thereof, I pass the following order:-

The applicant be released on bail in the sum of Rs.20,000/- with one solvent surety in the like amount or cash deposit of Rs.20,000/- in lieu of surety. The substantive sentences imposed upon the applicant shall stand suspended during the pendency of the revision application.

The criminal application No. 42 of 2015, stands disposed of.

(JUDGE)

md.saleem