

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.36 OF 2015**

Jafar Babu Shaikh ..Applicant.
versus
The State of Maharashtra and another ..Respondents.
.....
Mr. S.R. Nargolkar i/b Ms. Meenakshi Sakhare for the Applicant.
Mrs. S.D. Shinde, Addl. P.P. for the State.
.....

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

17th June, 2015.

P.C. :

Heard Mr. Nargolkar, learned counsel for the Applicant and the learned APP. The Respondent No.2 is absent though duly served.

2. The Applicant has been convicted by the learned Trial Court under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. The appeal preferred by the Applicant has been turned down by the Appellate Court. The present Revision Application is directed against the said conviction of the Applicant.

3. Admit.

The admission of this Application will not preclude the Applicant and the Respondent No.2 from arriving at an amicable settlement of the matter out of Court.

(A.S. Gadkari, J.)