

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.36 OF 2015

Jafar Babu Shaikh

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Sudyumna Nargolkar, for the Applicant.

Ms. Savita M. Yadav, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 27 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sudyumna Nargolkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Ms. Yadav, learned APP, for the Respondent-State.

However, none appears for the Respondent No.2.

2. Mr. Nargolkar, learned Counsel, states that earlier Mr. Sachin Thorat, learned Advocate has appeared for the Respondent No.2 and that he will give notice to Mr. Sachin Thorat, learned Advocate.

3. The Applicant is also permitted to give notice to the Respondent No.2.

4. Stand over to **11th December 2025**. To be shown fairly 'high on board'.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]