

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.36 OF 2015

Jafar Babu Shaikh

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Date: 2025.12.12
22:11:56 +0530

Mr. Sudyumna Nargolkar a/w Neeta Patil & S. R. Nargolkar, for the Applicant.

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 11 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Nargolkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant, states that pursuant to the Order dated 27th November 2025, he has served Mr. Sachin Thorat, learned Advocate who is appearing for Respondent No.2, as well as Respondent No.2. Mr. Nargolkar, learned Counsel, tenders the Affidavit of service. However, despite service, none appears for Respondent No.2.
2. To give one more opportunity to Respondent No.2, stand over to **20th January 2026.**
3. It is made clear that if none appears for Respondent No.2 on the adjourned date, then the Criminal Revision Application will be heard even in the absence of Respondent No.2.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]