

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 36 of 2015

Jafar Babu Shaikh ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Sudyumna Nargolkar a/w Mr S R Nargolkar, Ms Neeta Ptil
i/b Meenakshi Sakhare, for the Applicant.

Ms Sangeeta D Shinde, APP, for the Respondent / State.

None for Respondent No.2.

MAMTA
AMAR
KALE
Digitally signed by
MAMTA AMAR
KALE
Date: 2026.01.20
10:44:42 +05:30

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 20 January 2026

P.C.:

- . None present for respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 6 February 2026, as a last chance.
3. Liberty to file the written notes of arguments.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)