

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2015

Jafar Babu Shaikh ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2026.04.18
10:08:51 +0530

Mr. S.S. Nargolkar and Neeta Patil i/b Meenakshi Sakhare for the
Applicant.

Mr. Tanvir Khan, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Sachin Thorat a/w Prajwal Thorat for Respondent No.2

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, stand
over to 23.04.2026. To be listed for 'Disposal'.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)