

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.05.06
18:02:55
+0530

12.REVN.36.2015-NM.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2015

Jafar Babu Shaikh ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Sudyumna Nargolkar a/w. Adv. Shreevidya Nargolkar for the Applicant.
Ms. Rashmi S. Tendulkar, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sachin Thorat for the Respondent No.2

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties extensively for final hearing.
2. Arguments are concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)